513
FLX-REKU / FLX-REKU-OVAL
Air distribution system
ALNOR reserves the right to modify technical specifications
in line with the policy of continuous product improvement.
ALNOR® ventilation system
is a registered trademark protected by a technical patent. All modification rights reserved.

increased to class C by adding extra gaskets.
For air tightness class B no additional sealing is required.
The standard version of the FLX-REKU-OVAL system meets
the air tightness class B as per EN 12237.
Marking
ALNOR products carry the Polish conformity
mark B for construction products and product
codes as shown in the technical specifications
listed in this catalogue.
How to order
The product range also includes FLX-PLO plenum boxes with EPDM
gaskets. The FLX-HDPE-75 semi-rigid duct connections with the
FLXPLO plenum boxes meet the air tightness class C without any
additional seals.
The 63 mm connection spigot with EPDM gasket is fitted into the
FLX-HDPE-75 duct (this only applies to the 75 mm size system).
The male connection spigots for SPIRAL ducts available in sizes
of 125 to 250 mm are also provided with EPDM gaskets.
Specify the type of plenum box:
type 	 FLX-PLO or FLX-PRO (for Ø63mm only)
Ød2	 diameter of FLX-HDPE duct connection spigot
(Ø63, Ø75, Ø90)
1-2-3-4	 number and configuration of spigots
Ød1	 80,100,125,150,160,180,200,250 mm SPIRAL duct
diameter
Z 	 no spigots, DIY solution - cutting at the
construction site
F	 female connection / no symbol = male connection
515
Ø
D
Ø
d
Flexib
le air d
istrib
u
tio
n
 system
ALNOR® ventilation system
is a registered trademark protected by a technical patent. All modification rights reserved.
Description
Semi-rigid ducting
FLX-HDPE/FLX-HDPE-A
Dimensions
FLX-HDPE and FLX-HDPE-A plastic ducts are used to air
distribution in domestic ventilation systems. Relatively small
diameters allow to hide the installation in ceilings, screeds or
suspended ceilings. In addition, the FLX-HDPE-A ducting has
antimicrobial properties in accordance with the ISO22196:
2007 standard.
FLX-HDPE and FLX-HDPE-A semi-rigid ducts are connected to
other system components like plenum boxes or distribution
boxes with a simple push fit connection. Application of seals
on the FLX-PLO plenum boxes’ spigots guarantees high air
tightness system.
FLX-HDPE and FLX-HDPE-A semi-rigid ducting is made of
high-impact polyethylene. This makes the entire ventilation
ductwork very durable.
Mechanical strength rating: 450 N.
The smooth-bore ducting provides very low pressure losses.
Temperature resistance: combustible; softening point at
130˚C, flash point at 350˚C.
Fire resistance class: B2.
Operating temperature: -20˚C +60˚C
The semi-rigid ducting is delivered in 50-metre long coils.
Dimensions of the coil:
FLX-HDPE-63/FLX-HDPE-A-63: 1200cm x 40cm
FLX-HDPE-75/FLX-HDPE-A-75: 1100cm x 40cm
FLX-HDPE-90/FLX-HDPE-A-90: 1400cm x 50cm
Product code
ØD
[mm]
Ød
[mm]
Bend radius
[m]
Weight
[kg]
FLX-HDPE-63 63 51 0.26 0.26
FLX-HDPE-A-63 63 51 0.26 0.26
FLX-HDPE-75 75 63 0.29 0.31
FLX-HDPE-A-75 75 63 0.29 0.31
FLX-HDPE-90 90 75 0.33 0.42
FLX-HDPE-A-90 90 75 0.33 0.42
Product code example
Product code:	          FLX  -  HDPE  -  75
type
material

spigot Ød2 with a EPDM seal – this type of connection with
FLX-HDPE ducting is airtight and easy to install.
Product code
A
[mm]
B
[mm]
C
[mm]
d1
[mm]
n
[szt.]
d2
[mm]
FLX-PRO-63-1-d1 180 180 75 80-160 1 63
FLX-PRO-63-2-d1 180 180 75 80-160 2 63
FLX-PRO-63-3-d1 180 270 75 80-160 3 63
FLX-PLO-75-1-d1 180 200 90 80-160 1 63
FLX-PLO-75-2-d1 180 200 90 80-160 2 63
FLX-PLO-75-3-d1 180 300 90 80-160 3 63
FLX-PLO-90-1-d1 180 200 90 80-160 1 75
FLX-PLO-90-2-d1 180 200 90 80-160 2 75
FLX-PLO-90-3-d1 180 300 90 80-160 3 75
Product code example
Product code         FLX-PLO  -  75  -  2  -  150  -  F
type
diameter Ød2

Description Product code
A
[mm]
B
[mm]
C
[mm]
L
[mm]
d1
[mm]
n
[pcs.]
d2
[mm]
FLX-PRO-L-63-1-d1 180 180 75 320 80-160 1 63
FLX-PRO-L-63-2-d1 180 180 75 320 80-160 2 63
FLX-PRO-L-63-3-d1 180 270 75 320 80-160 3 63
FLX-PLO-L-75-1-d1 180 200 90 320 80-160 1 63
FLX-PLO-L-75-2-d1 180 200 90 320 80-160 2 63
FLX-PLO-L-75-3-d1 180 300 90 320 80-160 3 63
FLX-PLO-L-90-1-d1 180 200 90 320 80-160 1 75
FLX-PLO-L-90-2-d1 180 200 90 320 80-160 2 75
FLX-PLO-L-90-3-d1 180 300 90 320 80-160 3 75
Product code example
Product code        FLX-PLO-L  -  75  -  2  -  150  -  F
type
diameter Ød2

Description Product code
A
[mm]
B
[mm]
C
[mm]
L
[mm]
d1
[mm]
n
[pcs.]
d2
[mm]
FLX-PRO-PL-63-2-d1 180 200 90 320 80-160 2 63
FLX-PRO-PL-63-3-d1 180 300 90 320 80-160 3 63
FLX-PLO-PL-75-2-d1 180 200 90 320 80-160 2 63
FLX-PLO-PL-75-3-d1 180 300 90 320 80-160 3 63
FLX-PLO-PL-90-2-d1 180 200 90 320 80-160 2 75
FLX-PLO-PL-90-3-d1 180 300 90 320 80-160 3 75
Types of plenum boxes
Product code example
Product code:        FLX-PLO-PL  -  75  -  2  -  150  -  F
type

is a registered trademark protected by a technical patent. All modification rights reserved.
Description
Extension piece for plenum boxes - FLX-Reku System
FLX-SRGL-320
Dimensions
FLX-SRGL-320 is an extension piece made of longitudinal seam
welded plain pipe in 320mm length. The extension piece is
applied for FLX-PLO, FLX-PRO, FLX-PLO-P and FLX-PRO-P
plenum boxes and used as an extension of the spigot Ød1
for a supply/ exhaust air valve, e.g. equal to slab thickness.
Product code
Diameter ØD
[mm]
Length L
[mm]
FLX-SRGL-80-320 80 320
FLX-SRGL-100-320 100 320
FLX-SRGL-125-320 125 320
FLX-SRGL-140-320 140 320
FLX-SRGL-150-320 150 320
FLX-SRGL-160-320 160 320
FLX-SRGL-180-320 180 320
FLX-SRGL-200-320 200 320
Product code example
Product code        FLX-SRGL  -  100  -  320
type
air valve diameter

Product code
A
[mm]
B
[mm]
C
[mm]
L
[mm]
d1
[mm]
n
[pcs.]
d2
[mm]
FLX-PRO-R-63-2-4-2-0-d1 360 180 75 60 80-250 8 63
FLX-PRO-R-63-0-3-0-3-d1 270 270 75 60 80-250 6 63
FLX-PRO-R-63-0-4-0-4-d1 360 360 75 60 80-250 8 63
FLX-PRO-R-63-3-6-3-0-d1 540 270 75 60 80-250 12 63
FLX-PRO-R-63-0-5-0-5-d1 450 450 75 60 80-250 10 63
FLX-PRO-R-63-0-7-0-7-d1 630 280 75 60 80-250 14 63
FLX-PRO-R-63-3-5-3-5-d1 450 270 75 60 80-250 16 63
FLX-PRO-R-63-3-6-3-6-d1 540 270 75 60 80-250 18 63
FLX-PLO-R-75-2-4-2-0-d1 400 200 90 60 80-250 8 63
FLX-PLO-R-75-0-3-0-3-d1 300 300 90 60 80-250 6 63
FLX-PLO-R-75-0-4-0-4-d1 400 300 90 60 80-250 8 63
FLX-PLO-R-75-3-6-3-0-d1 600 300 90 60 80-250 12 63
FLX-PLO-R-75-0-5-0-5-d1 500 300 90 60 80-250 10 63
FLX-PLO-R-75-0-7-0-7-d1 700 300 90 60 80-250 14 63
FLX-PLO-R-75-3-5-3-5-d1 500 300 90 60 80-250 16 63
FLX-PLO-R-75-3-6-3-6-d1 600 300 90 60 80-250 18 63
FLX-PLO-R-90-2-4-2-0-d1 400 200 90 60 80-250 8 75
FLX-PLO-R-90-0-3-0-3-d1 300 300 90 60 80-250 6 75
FLX-PLO-R-90-0-4-0-4-d1 400 300 90 60 80-250 8 75
FLX-PLO-R-90-3-6-3-0-d1 600 300 90 60 80-250 12 75
FLX-PLO-R-90-0-5-0-5-d1 500 300 90 60 80-250 10 75
FLX-PLO-R-90-0-7-0-7-d1 700 300 90 60 80-250 14 75
FLX-PLO-R-90-3-5-3-5-d1 500 300 90 60 80-250 16 75
FLX-PLO-R-90-3-6-3-6-d1 600 300 90 60 80-250 18 75
An example of a technical drawing of FLX-PLO-R-75-3-5-3-5-d1
distribution box
Duct connection spigot d1: 80, 100, 125, 150, 160, 180, 200,
250 mm

Product code
A
[mm]
B
[mm]
C
[mm]
L
[mm]
d1
[mm]
n
[pcs.]
d2
[mm]
FLX-PRO-R-P-63-2x5-d1 500 180 230 60 80-250 10 63
FLX-PRO-R-P-63-2x6-d1 600 180 230 60 80-250 12 63
FLX-PRO-R-P-63-2x7-d1 700 180 230 60 80-250 14 63
FLX-PLO-R-P-75-2x5-d1 500 180 230 60 80-250 10 63
FLX-PLO-R-P-75-2x6-d1 600 180 230 60 80-250 12 63

ALNOR® ventilation system
is a registered trademark protected by a technical patent. All modification rights reserved.
Dimensions
Female couplings
FLX-MSF...
FLX-MSF female couplings are designed for joining sections
of FLX-HDPE or FLX-HDPE-A ducting.
In order to achieve airtightness class C acc. EN 12237, it's
recommended to use EPDM seals - FLX-USZ.
Description
Product code
d1
[mm]
L
[mm]
FLX-MSF-63 63 100
FLX-MSF-75 75 100
FLX-MSF-90 90 100
Product code example
Product code:	 FLX-MSF  -  75
type
Ød1

between plenum boxes and semi-rigid ducting - meet the air
tightness class B as per EN 12237.
FLX-UST-63/FLX-UST-75/FLX-UST-90 heat-shrink gaskets
for connecting and sealing the joints between two ducts or
a duct and a plenum box.
Product code example
Product code:	                      FLX-USZ  -  75
type
Ød1
Product code
Ød1
[mm]
g
[mm]
FLX-USZ-63 65 8
FLX-USP-63 63 6
FLX-UST-63 63 100
FLX-USZ-75 78 8
FLX-USP-75 75 6
FLX-UST-75 75 100
FLX-USZ-90 93 8
FLX-USP-90 90 6
FLX-UST-90 90 100
FLX-USZ-63 / FLX-USZ-75 /
FLX-USZ-90
FLX-USP-63 / FLX-USP-75 /
FLX-USP-90

A3
Nazwa części
FLX-SQOL-rys_katalog
FormatMasa
DataData
14.12.2018
Nie
dotyczy
d
x
n
C
A
L
KOD SAP A [mm] C [mm] L [mm] d [mm] n [mm]
FLX-SQOL-75-1-300 120 90 300 63 1
FLX-SQOL-75-1-600 120 90 600 63 1
FLX-SQOL-75-1-900 120 90 900 63 1
FLX-SQOL-75-2-300 200 90 300 63 2
FLX-SQOL-75-2-600 200 90 600 63 2
FLX-SQOL-75-2-900 200 90 900 63 2
FLX-SQOL-90-1-300 120 110 300 75 1
FLX-SQOL-90-1-600 120 110 600 75 1
FLX-SQOL-90-1-900 120 110 900 75 1
FLX-SQOL-90-2-300 240 110 300 75 2
FLX-SQOL-90-2-600 240 110 600 75 2
FLX-SQOL-90-2-900 240 110 900 75 2
ewa.bajno
Zaprojektowany przez Sprawdzony przez Zatwierdzony przez Data
Materiał
Skala

A3
Nazwa części
FLX-ODSQL-rys_katalog
FormatMasa
DataData
29.11.2018
Nie
dotyczy
AB
C
D
d
x
n
KOD SAP A [mm] B [mm] C [mm] D [mm] E [mm] d [mm] n [szt]
FLX-ODSQL-75-1-100 90 275 90 100 50 63 1
FLX-ODSQL-75-1-300 90 475 90 300 50 63 1
FLX-ODSQL-75-2-100 200 275 90 100 50 63 2
FLX-ODSQL-75-2-300 200 475 90 300 50 63 2
FLX-ODSQL-90-1-120 110 310 110 120 60 75 1
FLX-ODSQL-90-1-370 110 550 110 370 60 75 1
FLX-ODSQL-90-2-120 240 310 110 120 60 75 2
FLX-ODSQL-90-2-370 240 550 110 370 60 75 2
E
Flexib
le air d
istrib

FLX-CF-PVC end caps are used for plugging unused con-
nection spigots in plenum boxes and FLX-PRO distribution
boxes. The end caps are made of PVC.
Product code example
Product code:	 FLX-CS-PVC  -  75
type
diameter
Product code
Ø1
[mm]
Ø2
[mm]
L
[mm]
FLX-CS-PVC-63 51 49 20
FLX-CF-PVC-63 66 63 20
FLX-CS-PVC-75 63 59 20
FLX-CF-PVC-75 78 78 20
FLX-CS-PVC-90 76 74 20
FLX-CF-PVC-90 95 91 20

FLX-BP pressed ventilation bends are used with the FLX-HDPE/
FLX-HDPE-A semi-rigid ducting. The bend is made by seam
welding for improved installation airtightness. The duct is
connected by inserting it into the bend. The pressed form of
the ventilation bend helps to reduce the airflow resistance
and the pressure loss. The air tightness class can be increased
to class B by wrapping the joints with the TAL, MET or DUCT
sealing tape.
Available materials — Product code example
FLX-BP-090-90-... - galvanized steel sheet
Product code
Ød1
[mm]
L
[mm]
FLX-BP-075-90 75 100
FLX-BP-090-90 90 100
Product code example
Product code:	                     FLX-BP  -  aaa  -  90
type
Ød1

air tightness class can be increased to class B by wrap-
ping the joints with the TAL, MET or DUCT sealing tape.
Available materials — Product code example
FLX-RPC-...-... 	 - galvanized steel sheet
FLX-RSCL-...-...	- galvanized steel sheet
Description
Product code
Ø1 nom
[mm]
Ø2 nom
[mm]
L
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
FLX-RPC-100-075 100 75 18 0.20
FLX-RPC-125-075 125 75 28 0.20
FLX-RPC-160-075 160 75 34 0.24
FLX-RSCL-100-090 100 90 47 0.19
FLX-RSCL-125-090 125 90 74 0.24
FLX-RSCL-160-090 160 90 113 0.35
Product code example
Product code:	 FLX-RPC	 -	 aaa	 -	 bbb
type
Ød1
Ød2
FLX-RPC
FLX-RSCL
534
ewa.bajno
Zaprojektowany przez Sprawdzony przez Zatwierdzony przez Data
Materiał
Skala
1 : 1
A3
Nazwa części
FLX-RSFCLL-katalog
FormatMasa
DataData
04.01.2019
Nie
dotyczy
KOD SAP d1 [mm] d2 [mm]
FLX-RSFCLL-100-75 100 63
FLX-RSFCLL-125-75 125 63
FLX-RSFCLL-160-75 160 63
FLX-RSFCLL-100-90 100 75
FLX-RSFCLL-125-90 125 75
FLX-RSFCLL-160-90 160 75
d1 d2
Fl
ex
ib

and FLX-REKU ducting.
Available materials — Product code example
FLX-SP-... -... - galvanized steel sheet
Product code
Ød1 nom - Ød3 nom
[mm]
diameter range
 for Ød1 nom
[mm]
r
[mm]
H
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
FLX-SP-100-75 100-75 100 - 112 10 60 0,1
FLX-SP-125-75 125-75 112 - 125 - 140 10 72 0,1
FLX-SP-160-75 160-75 150 - 160 10 90 0,1
FLX-SP-200-75 200-75 180 - 200 10 110 0,1
FLX-SP-250-75 250-75
224 - 250 - 280
300 - 315
10 135 0,1
Product code example

Shut-off dampers
FLX-DAS
FLX-DAS shut-off dampers are a good choice when the
ductwork closure does not have to be fully airtight. This
product is rather intended for regulation of the airflow. The
damper closure angle is between 0 and 90o.
The FLX-DAS shutoff dampers are made from galvanized
steel sheet.  Available also damper version made from stainless
steel on special request.
Description
Product code
d1
[mm]
L
[mm]
FLX-DAS-75 75 110
FLX-DAS-90 90 110
Product code example
Product code:	 FLX-DAS  -  75
type
Ød1

FLX-DAT dampers are a good choice when the ductwork
closure must be airtight. The damper is used for cutting off
the airflow. The damper closure angle is between 0 and 90 .̊
The FLX-DAT airtight, shutoff dampers are made from
galvanized steel sheet. Available also damper version made
from stainless steel on special request.
Product code example
Product code:	                      FLX-DAT  -  75
type
Ød1
Product code
d1
[mm]
L
[mm]
FLX-DAT-75 75 110
FLX-DAT-90 90 110
538
a
b
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70

[P
a]
Ai flow rate [m3/h]
Product code
a
[mm]
b
[mm]
awewn
[mm]
bwewn
[mm]
Bending radius
[cm]
vertical horizontal
FLX-HDPE-132-52 132 52 122 38 15 30
539
Ød
1
A L C

FLX-PRV-1-...-F
FLX-PRV-2-...-F
Product code
A
[mm]
B
[mm]
C
[mm]
L
[mm]
Ød1
[mm]
n
[pcs.]
FLX-PRV-080-1 200 200 70 320 80 1
FLX-PRV-100-1 200 200 70 320 100 1
FLX-PRV-125-1 200 200 70 320 125 1
FLX-PRV-080-2 300 300 70 320 80 2
FLX-PRV-100-2 300 300 70 320 100 2
FLX-PRV-125-2 300 300 70 320 125 2
540
B
A L C
Ø

where:
Ød1 	 - air valve diameter100 / 125 mm
Description
FLX-PRV-1-...-F
Product code
A
[mm]
B
[mm]
C
[mm]
L
[mm]
Ød1
[mm]
FLX-PRV-125-1-1 180 160 70 320 125
Product code example
Product code:	                     FLX-PRV  -  125  -  1-1  -  F  -
type
spigot diameter

F - female
FLX-PRV-R-2-2-0-0-160
How to order: FLX-PLV-R-1-2-3-4-Ød1
Product code
Number of
spigots n
[pcs.]
Ød1
[mm]
A
[mm]
B
[mm]
C
[mm]
L
[mm]
FLX-PRV-R-2-2-2-2-160 8 160 300 300 70 40
FLX-PRV-R-2-2-2-2-200 8 200 300 300 70 40
FLX-PRV-R-2-2-2-0-160 6 160 300 300 70 40
FLX-PRV-R-2-2-2-0-200 6 200 300 300 70 40
FLX-PRV-R-0-2-2-0-160 4 160 300 300 70 40
FLX-PRV-R-0-2-2-0-200 4 200 300 300 70 40
FLX-PRV-R-2-0-2-0-160 4 160 300 200 70 40
FLX-PRV-R-2-0-2-0-200 4 200 300 200 70 40
FLX-PRV-R-2-0-0-0-160 2 160 300 200 70 40
FLX-PRV-R-2-0-0-0-200 2 200 300 200 70 40
Note!
1-2-3-4 	 number and configuration of duct connection
spigots that fit FLX-HDPE-132-52 ducting
Diameter Ød1 is 160 mm or 200 mm
Spigot Ød1 	 male with a seal (standard)